
Tenured

School Description Professor Associate 
Professor

Assistant 
Professor/ 
Instructor

Special 
Instructional 

Faculty
Total

MORNINGSIDE ARTS & SCIENCES 390 79 0 0 469
Arts 16 9 0 0 25
Humanities 123 31 0 0 154
Natural Sciences 149 15 0 0 164
Social Sciences 102 24 0 0 126
Professional Studies 0 0 0 0 0

MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS 320 77 0 0 397
Architecture, Planning & Preservation 17 5 0 0 22
Business 67 11 0 0 78
Climate 5 0 0 0 5
Engineering 115 55 0 0 170
International & Public Affairs 18 1 0 0 19
Journalism 17 1 0 0 18
Law 64 0 0 0 64
Social Work 17 4 0 0 21

MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS 295 72 0 0 367
College of Physicians & Surgeons 233 51 0 0 284
Dental Medicine 6 2 0 0 8
Nursing 10 1 0 0 11
Public Health 46 18 0 0 64

Subtotal, Morningside Campus 710 156 0 0 866
Subtotal, Medical Center Campus 295 72 0 0 367
UNIVERSITY TOTAL 1,005 228 0 0 1,233
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Tenure of title

School Description Professor Associate 
Professor

Assistant 
Professor/ 
Instructor

Special 
Instructional 

Faculty
Total

MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS 16 0 0 0 16
College of Physicians & Surgeons 13 0 0 0 13
Dental Medicine 2 0 0 0 2
Nursing 0 0 0 0 0
Public Health 1 0 0 0 1

Subtotal, Morningside Campus 0 0 0 0 0
Subtotal, Medical Center Campus 16 0 0 0 16
UNIVERSITY TOTAL 16 0 0 0 16



Columbia University
Full-time Faculty Distribution by Rank and Tenure Status, Fall 2024

Tenure-track

School Description Professor Associate 
Professor

Assistant 
Professor/ 
Instructor

Special 
Instructional 

Faculty
Total

MORNINGSIDE ARTS & SCIENCES 13 46 116 0 175
Arts 0 5 8 0 13
Humanities 6 18 28 0 52
Natural Sciences 1 13 48 0 62
Social Sciences 6 10 32 0 48
Professional Studies 0 0 0 0 0

MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS 10 37 109 0 156
Architecture, Planning & Preservation 0 1 10 0 11
Business 0 13 39 0 52
Climate 1 1 1 0 3
Engineering 2 8 44 0 54
International & Public Affairs 4 0 6 0 10
Journalism 2 1 5 0 8
Law 1 9 0 0 10
Social Work 0 4 4 0 8

MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS 10 47 202 0 259
College of Physicians & Surgeons 7 42 145 0 194
Dental Medicine 0 1 2 0 3
Nursing 3 1 9 0 13
Public Health 0 3 46 0 49

Subtotal, Morningside Campus 23 83 225 0 331
Subtotal, Medical Center Campus 10 47 202 0 259
UNIVERSITY TOTAL 33 130 427 0 590
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Nontenured

School Description Professor Associate 
Professor

Assistant 
Professor/ 
Instructor

Special 
Instructional 

Faculty
Total

MORNINGSIDE ARTS & SCIENCES 35 19 5 327 386
Arts 22 13 4 10 49
Humanities 0 0 0 192 192
Natural Sciences 0 0 0 53 53
Social Sciences 13 6 1 31 51
Professional Studies 0 0 0 41 41

MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS 59 12 2 82 155
Architecture, Planning & Preservation 5 3 0 3 11
Business 10 1 0 14 25
Climate 0 0 0 3 3
Engineering 8 2 0 25 35
International & Public Affairs 15 0 1 20 36
Journalism 10 2 0 10 22
Law 10 3 0 0 13
Social Work 1 1 1 7 10

MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS 389 458 1,455 105 2,407
College of Physicians & Surgeons 342 403 1335 103 2,183
Dental Medicine 11 13 41 0 65
Nursing 11 13 51 0 75
Public Health 25 29 28 2 84

Subtotal, Morningside Campus 94 31 7 409 541
Subtotal, Medical Center Campus 389 458 1,455 105 2,407
UNIVERSITY TOTAL 483 489 1,462 514 2,948
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All faculty

School Description Professor Associate 
Professor

Assistant 
Professor/ 
Instructor

Special 
Instructional 

Faculty
Total

MORNINGSIDE ARTS & SCIENCES 438 144 121 327 1,030
Arts 38 27 12 10 87
Humanities 129 49 28 192 398
Natural Sciences 150 28 48 53 279
Social Sciences 121 40 33 31 225
Professional Studies 0 0 0 41 41

MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS 389 126 111 82 708
Architecture, Planning & Preservation 22 9 10 3 44
Business 77 25 39 14 155
Climate 6 1 1 3 11
Engineering 125 65 44 25 259
International & Public Affairs 37 1 7 20 65
Journalism 29 4 5 10 48
Law 75 12 0 0 87
Social Work 18 9 5 7 39

MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS 710 577 1,657 105 3,049
College of Physicians & Surgeons 595 496 1,480 103 2,674
Dental Medicine 19 16 43 0 78
Nursing 24 15 60 0 99
Public Health 72 50 74 2 198

Subtotal, Morningside Campus 827 270 232 409 1,738
Subtotal, Medical Center Campus 710 577 1,657 105 3,049
UNIVERSITY TOTAL 1,537 847 1,889 514 4,787
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Notes

• Tenured: Professors and Associate Professors, with Tenure
• Tenure of title: "In the past, certain full-time officers of instruction in the Faculties of Dental Medicine, Medicine, Nursing, and Public Health who were not eligible for tenure 
received tenure of title. While tenure of title appointments are without stated term, they do not provide a guarantee of salary from the University. The University no longer makes 
appointments with tenure of title." (from the Faculty Handbook, 2023)
• Tenure-track: Associate Professors and Assistant Professors, who are on tenure track. 
• Nontenured: Includes all professorial faculty with "visiting", "clinical" or '"professional practice" modifiers in their titles and "in Discipline" faculty who are not subject to the 
statutory limits on nontenured service as outlined in the Faculty Handbook, 2023.
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